

HR0870

LRB096 19971 AJO 35451 r

1

## HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The Family-Law Study Committee was reconstituted 3 pursuant to House Resolution 11 of the 96th General Assembly to 4 study and recommend how the Illinois Marriage and Dissolution 5 of Marriage Act should be amended to improve and update it; and

6 WHEREAS, As of the required reporting date, the Family-Law 7 Study Committee's work is still ongoing and further 8 investigation and consideration is needed prior to the 9 preparation and submission of its report; therefore, be it

10 RESOLVED, HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF ΒY THE THE NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that no 11 later than December 31, 2010, the Family-Law Study Committee 12 13 shall submit its final report to the Governor and the House of 14 Representatives; and that the Family-Law Study Committee shall be dissolved after the filing of this report; and be it further 15

16 RESOLVED, That a copy of this resolution be delivered to 17 the members of the Family-Law Study Committee and the Governor 18 of the State of Illinois.